Michelle Webb

From: Stephanie Scott

Sent: Monday, March 24, 2014 3:20 PM

To: DG_Assembly
Cc: Michelle Webb
Subject: Fwd: HB77

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Purple Category

FYI from Senator Stedman

S

Stephanie Scott Mayor, Haines Borough 907-766-2231 ext.30

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Sen. Bert Stedman" < Sen. Bert. Stedman@akleg.gov >

Date: March 24, 2014, 12:44:27 PM AKDT **To:** Stephanie Scott <<u>sscott@haines.ak.us</u>>

Subject: RE: HB77

Dear Mayor Scott,

Senator Stedman asked me to pass along that he still has concerns over the intent of HB 77 and the process by which it's being vetted in the legislature. However, he will reserve judgment until he sees what version moves out of the Senate Resources Committee. Regardless of his position on this bill, he wants you to know that he listens closely to his Assemblies and Mayors and takes direction from them. He's looking forward to receiving comments from the Assembly. Darwin Peterson

----Original Message-----

From: Stephanie Scott [mailto:sscott@haines.ak.us]

Sent: Saturday, March 22, 2014 12:40 PM

To: Sen. Bert Stedman; Sen. Dennis Egan; Rep. Jonathan Kreiss-Tomkins

Subject: HB77

Dear Senators Stedman and Egan and Representative Kreiss-Tomkins,

I am turning to you for advice on HB77. It is coming before our Assembly this coming Tuesday evening for consideration of the development of an Assembly comment. I am wondering if you yourselves have published any position statements or reflections on this piece of legislation? If so, sharing your points of view would be helpful.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Scott

Stephanie Scott Mayor, Haines Borough 907-766-2231 ext.30